16391
16272
16271
16270
16049
14677
14456
14415
14339
14338

14335
14315

14297

10297

10296
9396

8915

8493
8313

8213

7333
6593

5753

5752

3944

3796
3342

3231
3230
2392
2390

Continuing Education Units at OFNTSC

COURSE

Managing Safe Drinking Water Systems

NATT - Confined Space Entry and Awareness
NATT - Confined Space Rescue

NATT - Working at Heights

Best Practices in Small Drinking Water Systems
Operate & Maintain Valves

Operator in Training Prep Course
Groundwater Wells for Circuit Rider Training Program

Operate And Maintain Coagulation and Chemical Feed Systems
(CRTP)
Operate and Maintain Disinfection Systems (CRTP)

Plan Reading - Circuit Rider Training Program
Circuit Rider Training Program - Operate & Maintain Filters

Circuit Rider Training Program - Operate and Maintain Pumps
and Motors
Trucked Water Delivery to First Nations South of 60

Maintenance of Drinking Water Cisterns
Water Distribution Exam Prep Class 1

Introduction to Membrane Filtration

Emergency Response Planning for FN Operators
Water Distribution System Emergencies for FN Operators

Conventional Water Treatment Basics

Standard Operating Procedures, Flow Charting & Logbooks
Water Main Breaks and Repairs

Operation & Maintenance of Fire Hydrants - Circuit Rider
Training Program
Fundamentals of Maintenance Management Systems - CRTP

Basic Electricity - Circuit Rider Training Program, OFNTSC
Chemical and Bacteriological tests in a Water Plant
WATER TREATMENT - CLASS 1 Prep Course

Controls and Equipment

Record Keeping

Circuit Rider Training Program - Controls & Instruments
Circuit Rider Training Program - Intake and Groundwater Wells

. ONTARIO FIRST NATIONS
. TECHNICAL SERVICES
. CORPORATION

CEU
0.7
0.4
2.1
0.7
0.7
0.7
2.6
0.4
0.5
0.4

0.4
2.1

1.8

0.6

0.6
2.8

0.7

0.7
1.4

2.1

0.7
1.4

0.7

1.4

0.9
1.1
2.8

0.4
0.6
1.8
1.2

TOPIC

Management of Systems
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Health and Safety
Small Systems

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Basic Concepts
Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution
Operational Support
Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution
Management of Systems
Water Treatment and
Distribution

Water Treatment and
Distribution
Regulatory

Water Treatment and
Distribution
Operational Support

Water Treatment and
Distribution

Basic Concepts
Water Science

Water Treatment and
Distribution
Operational Support
Regulatory
Operational Support
Basic Concepts

To learn more visit ofntsc.org/crtp or contact
Shayne Dale, crtp@ofntsc.org



