Continuing Education Units at OFNTSC

ID	COURSE	CEU	TOPIC
16391	Managing Safe Drinking Water Systems	0.7	Management of Systems
16272	NATT - Confined Space Entry and Awareness	0.4	Health and Safety
16271	NATT - Confined Space Rescue	2.1	Health and Safety
16270	NATT - Working at Heights	0.7	Health and Safety
16049	Best Practices in Small Drinking Water Systems	0.7	Small Systems
14677	Operate & Maintain Valves	0.7	Water Treatment and
			Distribution
14456	Operator in Training Prep Course	2.6	Water Treatment and Distribution
14415	Groundwater Wells for Circuit Rider Training Program	0.4	Water Treatment and Distribution
14339	Operate And Maintain Coagulation and Chemical Feed Systems (CRTP)	0.5	Water Treatment and Distribution
14338	Operate and Maintain Disinfection Systems (CRTP)	0.4	Water Treatment and Distribution
14335	Plan Reading - Circuit Rider Training Program	0.4	Basic Concepts
14315	Circuit Rider Training Program - Operate & Maintain Filters	2.1	Water Treatment and
			Distribution
14297	Circuit Rider Training Program - Operate and Maintain Pumps	1.8	Water Treatment and
	and Motors		Distribution
10297	Trucked Water Delivery to First Nations South of 60	0.6	Water Treatment and
			Distribution
10296	Maintenance of Drinking Water Cisterns	0.6	Operational Support
9396	Water Distribution Exam Prep Class 1	2.8	Water Treatment and Distribution
8915	Introduction to Membrane Filtration	0.7	Water Treatment and Distribution
8493	Emergency Response Planning for FN Operators	0.7	Management of Systems
8313	Water Distribution System Emergencies for FN Operators	1.4	Water Treatment and
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Distribution
8213	Conventional Water Treatment Basics	2.1	Water Treatment and
			Distribution
7333	Standard Operating Procedures, Flow Charting & Logbooks	0.7	Regulatory
6593	Water Main Breaks and Repairs	1.4	Water Treatment and Distribution
5753	Operation & Maintenance of Fire Hydrants - Circuit Rider Training Program	0.7	Operational Support
5752	Fundamentals of Maintenance Management Systems - CRTP	1.4	Water Treatment and Distribution
3944	Basic Electricity - Circuit Rider Training Program, OFNTSC	0.9	Basic Concepts
3796	Chemical and Bacteriological tests in a Water Plant	1.1	Water Science
3342	WATER TREATMENT - CLASS 1 Prep Course	2.8	Water Treatment and Distribution
3231	Controls and Equipment	0.4	Operational Support
3230	Record Keeping	0.6	Regulatory
2392	Circuit Rider Training Program - Controls & Instruments	1.8	Operational Support
2390	Circuit Rider Training Program - Intake and Groundwater Wells	1.2	Basic Concepts

